SPONSORED PROJECTS  10/1/2019 TO 3/31/2020

Proposals Awards Award $ Received
FY20 YTD FY19 YTD FY20 YTD FY19 YTD FY20 YTD FY19 YTD Change vs. FY19 YTD ($)

Academic Success and Retention
Academic Success and Retention 0 2 0 2 $0.00 $6,500.00 -$6,500.00
$0.00 $6,500.00 -$6,500.00
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N
o
N

College of Allied Health

Biomedical Sciences 2 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EMT Training 0 1 1 2 $222,622.00 $252,622.00 -$30,000.00
Physician Assistant 0 0 1 0 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology 0 1 1 1 $15,963.51 $10,640.00 $5,323.51
2 2 3 3 $248,585.51 $263,262.00 -$14,676.49
College of Arts and Sciences
Biology 2 5 2 2 $75,999.10 $75,999.60 -$0.50
Center for Archeological Studi 5 6 2 5 $200,987.34 $229,680.11 -$28,692.77
Chemistry 6 2 1 0 $25,294.26 $0.00 $25,294.26
Communication 1 0 1 1 $2,000.00 $24,000.00 -$22,000.00
Earth Sciences 2 4 3 1 $172,782.23 $6,298.99 $166,483.24
English 1 2 1 0 $3,907.00 $0.00 $3,907.00
History 1 1 5 0 $72,866.00 $0.00 $72,866.00
Marine Sciences 6 22 4 6 $1,710,765.88 $1,897,498.13 -$186,732.25
Math and Statistics 4 4 1 0 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Music 0 0 2 0 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Philosophy 1 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Physics 3 4 2 1 $410,076.29 $354,863.00 $55,213.29
Political Sci / Criminal Justi 1 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Psychology 4 5 2 3 $63,095.76 $22,721.50 $40,374.26
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk 2 3 2 4 $220,364.50 $499,142.30 -$278,777.80
40 60 28 23 $2,966,138.36 $3,110,203.63 -$144,065.27
College of Education and Professional Studies
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 3 4 3 7 $376,364.10 $6,274,262.91 -$5,897,898.81
Counseling & Instructional Sciences 0 3 0 1 $0.00 $197,457.91 -$197,457.91
Ed Office of Contracts 2 0 1 0 $164,849.00 $0.00 $164,849.00
Health, Kinesiology and Sport 6 3 3 0 $61,602.00 $0.00 $61,602.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed 2 3 0 1 $0.00 $5,000.00 -$5,000.00
13 13 7 9 $602,815.10 $6,476,720.82 -$5,873,905.72
College of Engineering
Chemical Eng 5 6 0 3 $0.00 $1,133,240.33 -$1,133,240.33
Civil Eng 12 15 3 4 $238,993.79 $272,632.40 -$33,638.61
College of Engineering - Dean's Office 3 3 1 1 $91,286.30 $4,000.00 $87,286.30
Electrical Eng 10 14 0 3 $0.00 $629,920.13 -$629,920.13
Mechanical Eng 4 11 3 5 $15,000.00 $174,319.51 -$159,319.51
34 49 7 16 $345,280.09 $2,214,112.37 -$1,868,832.28
College of Medicine
Biochem/Molecular Biology 5 2 2 2 $426,490.00 $2,143,800.00 -$1,717,310.00
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness 0 0 3 2 $1,649,429.53 $1,271,723.52 $377,706.01
Center for Healthy Communities 0 0 1 0 $9,924.00 $0.00 $9,924.00
Center for Lung Biology 21 23 5 6 $398,073.09 $1,492,406.69 -$1,094,333.60
College of Medicine - Dean's Office 0 0 1 0 $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00
Ctr for Strategic Health Innov 2 0 2 0 $9,552.00 $0.00 $9,552.00
Emergency Medicine 1 0 1 0 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00
Family Medicine 3 3 3 3 $125,000.00 $120,000.00 $5,000.00
Internal Medicine 3 5 4 2 $344,948.00 $151,514.00 $193,434.00
Microbiology/Immunology 5 2 6 1 $782,478.42 $160,056.32 $622,422.10
Neurology 4 2 2 1 $0.00 $6,400.00 -$6,400.00
OBGYN 1 1 1 1 $11,261.00 $7,385.63 $3,875.37
Pathology 2 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pediatrics 6 8 4 4 $44,000.00 $122,250.20 -$78,250.20
Pharmacology 15 0 5 0 $636,781.86 $0.00 $636,781.86
Physiology/Cell Biology 17 2 2 3 $373,493.75 $703,342.50 -$329,848.75
Surgery 2 3 0 3 $0.00 $38,626.00 -$38,626.00
87 51 42 28 $4,841,431.65 $6,217,504.86 -$1,376,073.21
College of Nursing
Adult Health Nursing 2 3 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office 0 3 2 0 $72,116.00 $0.00 $72,116.00
Community Mental Health 1 2 1 0 $115,828.00 $0.00 $115,828.00
Maternal/Child Health 1 4 1 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
4 12 4 1 $197,944.00 $10,000.00 $187,944.00
Division of Student Affairs
Talent Search 0 0 1 0 $39,999.96 $0.00 $39,999.96
Veteran Affairs 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 0 1 0 $39,999.96 $0.00 $39,999.96
Global USA

Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs. 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Graduate School
Graduate School

Honors College
Honors College

Mitchell Cancer Institute
MCI Clinical Trials
Mitchell Cancer Institute

Mitchell College of Business
Economics Finance

Office of Diversity and Inclusion

Office of Diversity and Inclusion

Research

Hospitality & Tourism Alliance
Research

Research Innovation

Research and Economic Dev
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL)

School of Computing
Computer Science
Information Systems & Technology
School of Computing - Dean's Office

Simulation Lab
Simulation Lab

USA Hospitals
Childrens Womens Hospital
USA Medical Center
University Hospital

University Libraries
University Libraries

Grand Total

Proposals
FY20YTD  FY19YTD
1 0
0 1
1
1 1
1 1
8 12
2 42
10 54
1 0
1 0
3 0
3 0
0 1
1 0
1 1
1 0
0 1
3 3
1 1
1 8
15 18
17 27
1 0
1 0
0 1
0 0
2 1
2 2
1 0
1 0
221 277
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$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$0.00
$292,102.35

$292,102.35

$4,500.00
$4,500.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$15,748.00

$0.00
$674,794.24

$690,542.24

$0.00
$0.00
$501,719.93

$501,719.93

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$289,240.93

$289,240.93

$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$11,032,300.12

$0.00

$40,000.00
$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$279,246.00
$3,473,496.67

$3,752,742.67

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$18,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,171,606.00
$0.00

$7,189,606.00

$153,999.60
$368,923.00
$0.00

$522,922.60

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$124,374.24
$1,280,243.54

$1,404,617.78

$0.00
$0.00
$31,208,192.73

$0.00

-$40,000.00
-$40,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

-$279,246.00
-$3,181,394.32

-$3,460,640.32

$4,500.00
$4,500.00

$0.00
$0.00

-$18,000.00
$0.00
$15,748.00
-$7,171,606.00
$674,794.24

-$6,499,063.76

-$153,999.60
-$368,923.00
$501,719.93

-$21,202.67

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
-$124,374.24
-$991,002.61

-$1,115,376.85

$7,000.00
$7,000.00

-$20,175,892.61



