SPONSORED PROJECTS 10/1/2019 TO 3/31/2020

	Proposals		Awards			Award \$ Received	
College/Dept	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	Change vs. FY19 YTD (\$
Andemic Custom and Detention							
Academic Success and Retention				-	40.00	40.500.00	40.500.00
Academic Success and Retention	0	2	0	2	\$0.00	\$6,500.00	-\$6,500.00
	0	2	0	2	\$0.00	\$6,500.00	-\$6,500.00
College of Allied Health							
Biomedical Sciences	2	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMT Training	0	1	1	2	\$222,622.00	\$252,622.00	-\$30,000.00
Physician Assistant	0	0	1	0	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology	0	1	1	1	\$15,963.51	\$10,640.00	\$5,323.51
	2	2	3	3	\$248,585.51	\$263,262.00	-\$14,676.49
	-	-	•		<i>q</i> 1 (0)000101	<i> </i>	<i>q</i> = 1,07 0110
ollege of Arts and Sciences							
Biology	2	5	2	2	\$75,999.10	\$75,999.60	-\$0.50
Center for Archeological Studi	5	6	2	5	\$200,987.34	\$229,680.11	-\$28,692.77
Chemistry	6	2	1	0	\$25,294.26	\$0.00	\$25,294.26
Communication	1 2	0 4	1 3	1 1	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	-\$22,000.00
Earth Sciences		4 2		0	\$172,782.23	\$6,298.99	\$166,483.24
English	1 1	2	1 5	0	\$3,907.00	\$0.00	\$3,907.00
History	6	22	5	6	\$72,866.00	\$0.00	\$72,866.00 -\$186,732.25
Marine Sciences		4	4		\$1,710,765.88	\$1,897,498.13	
Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature	4 2 1	4 0	1 0	0 0	\$5,000.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$5,000.00 \$0.00
Music	0	0	2	0	\$0.00 \$3,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$3,000.00
Philosophy	1	1	2	0	\$3,000.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00
Physics	3	4	2	0	\$410,076.29	\$354,863.00	\$55,213.29
Political Sci / Criminal Justi	1	4	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Psychology	4	5	2	3	\$63,095.76	\$22,721.50	\$40,374.26
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk	2	3	2	4	\$220,364.50	\$499,142.30	-\$278,777.80
	40	60	28	23	\$2,966,138.36	\$3,110,203.63	-\$144,065.27
			20	23	\$2,500,138.30	\$3,110,203.03	-3144,003.27
ollege of Education and Professior	nal Studie	s					
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office	e 3	4	3	7	\$376,364.10	\$6,274,262.91	-\$5,897,898.81
Counseling & Instructional Sciences	0	3	0	1	\$0.00	\$197,457.91	-\$197,457.91
Ed Office of Contracts	2	0	1	0	\$164,849.00	\$0.00	\$164,849.00
Health, Kinesiology and Sport	6	3	3	0	\$61,602.00	\$0.00	\$61,602.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed	2	3	0	1	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	-\$5,000.00
	13	13	7	9	\$602,815.10	\$6,476,720.82	-\$5,873,905.72
ollege of Engineering							
	-	6	0	2	ćo. oo	¢1 122 240 22	61 422 240 22
Chemical Eng	5 12	6 15	0 3	3 4	\$0.00	\$1,133,240.33	-\$1,133,240.33
Civil Eng College of Engineering - Dean's Office	3	3	1	4	\$238,993.79 \$91,286.30	\$272,632.40 \$4,000.00	-\$33,638.61 \$87,286.30
Electrical Eng	10	14	0	3	\$0.00	\$629,920.13	-\$629,920.13
Mechanical Eng	4	14	3	5	\$15,000.00	\$174,319.51	-\$159,319.51
	34	49	7	16	\$345,280.09		-\$1,868,832.28
	54	49	/	10	\$345,280.09	\$2,214,112.37	-\$1,808,832.28
ollege of Medicine							
Biochem/Molecular Biology	5	2	2	2	\$426,490.00	\$2,143,800.00	-\$1,717,310.00
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness	0	0	3	2	\$1,649,429.53	\$1,271,723.52	\$377,706.01
Center for Healthy Communities	0	0	1	0	\$9,924.00	\$0.00	\$9,924.00
Center for Lung Biology	21	23	5	6	\$398,073.09	\$1,492,406.69	-\$1,094,333.60
College of Medicine - Dean's Office	0	0	1	0	\$22,000.00	\$0.00	\$22,000.00
Ctr for Strategic Health Innov	2	0	2	0	\$9,552.00	\$0.00	\$9,552.00
Emergency Medicine	1	0	1	0	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00
Family Medicine	3	3	3	3	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5,000.00
Internal Medicine	3	5	4	2	\$344,948.00	\$151,514.00	\$193,434.00
Microbiology/Immunology	5	2	6	1	\$782,478.42	\$160,056.32	\$622,422.10
Neurology	4	2	2	1	\$0.00	\$6,400.00	-\$6,400.00
OBGYN	1	1	1	1	\$11,261.00	\$7,385.63	\$3,875.37
Pathology	2	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pediatrics	6	8	4	4	\$44,000.00	\$122,250.20	-\$78,250.20
Pharmacology	15	0	5	0	\$636,781.86	\$0.00	\$636,781.86
Physiology/Cell Biology	17	2	2	3	\$373,493.75	\$703,342.50	-\$329,848.75
Surgery	2	3	0	3	\$0.00	\$38,626.00	-\$38,626.00
	87	51	42	28	\$4,841,431.65	\$6,217,504.86	-\$1,376,073.21
ollege of Nursing							
Adult Health Nursing	2	3	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office	0	3	2	0	\$72,116.00	\$0.00	\$72,116.00
Community Mental Health	1	2	1	0	\$115,828.00	\$0.00	\$115,828.00
Maternal/Child Health	1	4	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$115,828.00
	4	12	4	1	\$197,944.00	\$10,000.00	\$187,944.00
ivision of Student Affairs							
Talent Search	0	0	1	0	\$39,999.96	\$0.00	\$39,999.96
Veteran Affairs	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	0	1	0	\$39,999.96	\$0.00	\$39,999.96
	-	-	-	-	<i>400,000</i>	70100	<i><i><i>qcsjsssiss</i></i></i>
lobal USA							
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs.	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

College/Dept	Proposals		Awards		Award \$ Received			
	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY19 YTD	Change vs. FY19 YTD (\$	
	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Graduate School								
Graduate School	0	1	0	2	\$0.00	\$40,000.00	-\$40,000.00	
	0	1	0	2	\$0.00	\$40,000.00	-\$40,000.00	
Honors College								
Honors College	1	1	1	0	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	
	1	1	1	0	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	
Mitchell Cancer Institute								
MCI Clinical Trials	8	12	8	6	\$0.00	\$279,246.00	-\$279,246.00	
Mitchell Cancer Institute	2	42	5	17	\$292,102.35	\$3,473,496.67	-\$3,181,394.32	
	10	54	13	23	\$292,102.35	\$3,752,742.67	-\$3,460,640.32	
Mitchell College of Business								
Economics Finance	1	0	1	0	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	
	1	0	1	0	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	
Office of Diversity and Inclusion								
Office of Diversity and Inclusion	3	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	3	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Research								
Hospitality & Tourism Alliance	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	-\$18,000.00	
Research	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Research Innovation	1	1	1	0	\$15,748.00	\$0.00	\$15,748.00	
Research and Economic Dev	1	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$7,171,606.00	-\$7,171,606.00	
South Alabama Ionic Liquids (SAIL)	0	1	1	0	\$674,794.24	\$0.00	\$674,794.24	
	3	3	2	2	\$690,542.24	\$7,189,606.00	-\$6,499,063.76	
School of Computing			-	-	40.00	A	4450 000 00	
Computer Science	1 1	1 8	0 0	6 9	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$153,999.60 \$368,923.00	-\$153,999.60 -\$368,923.00	
Information Systems & Technology School of Computing - Dean's Office	15	8 18	13	0	\$501,719.93	\$368,923.00 \$0.00	\$501,719.93	
School of computing - Dean's Office	13	27	13	15	\$501,719.93	\$522,922.60	-\$ 21,202.67	
Simulation Lab	1/	27	15	15	<i>JJU1,713.33</i>	<i><i>JJ22,J22.</i>00</i>	-921,202.07	
Simulation Lab	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Simulation Lab	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
USA Hospitals	-	v	•	v	çoloo	çoloo	<i>Q</i> 000	
Childrens Womens Hospital	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
USA Medical Center	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$124,374.24	-\$124,374.24	
University Hospital	2	1	1	1	\$289,240.93	\$1,280,243.54	-\$991,002.61	
	2	2	1	2	\$289,240.93	\$1,404,617.78	-\$1,115,376.85	
University Libraries								
University Libraries	1	0	1	0	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	
	1	0	1	0	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	
Grand Total	221	277	124	126	\$11,032,300.12	\$31,208,192.73	-\$20,175,892.61	